000). 

Third—The amounts estimated to be required to pay the charges and expenses of 
the Counties of New York, Kings, Queens and Richmond, and to meet a direct State 
Tax levied upon the said counties for the year one thousand nine hundred and twelve, 
ten million two hundred and twenty-three thousand one hundred and fifty-four dollars 
and eighty cents ($10,223,154.08). 

Resolved, That, this, the Budget of The City of New York, as hereby made in 
pursuance of section 226 of the Greater New York Charter, shall be administered 
under the following terms and conditions: 

First—(a). That no transfers shall be made from appropriations or schedules